AFFIDAVIT AND APPLICATION SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 C.G.S. §§ 54-33a; 54-33c, 54-33j

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

www.jud.ct.gov



Form JD-CR-52 must also be completed

Instructions To Applicant

File the application for the warrant and all affidavits upon which the warrant is based with the clerk of the court for the geographical area within which any person who may be arrested in connection with or subsequent to the execution of the search warrant would be presented, together with the return of the warrant.

Instructions To G.A. Clerk

Upon execution and return of the warrant, affidavits which are the subject of an order dispensing with the requirement of giving a copy to the owner, occupant or person within forty-eight hours shall remain in the custody of the clerk's office in a secure location apart from the remainder of the court file.

Police Case number	12-00704559
TO: A Judge of the S	Superior Court or a Judge Trial Referee
The undersigned bei	nd duly sworn, complains on oath that the undersigned has

The undersigned, being duly sworn, complains on oath that the undersigned has probable cause to believe that certain property, to wit:

Any and all telephone account information associated with Nancy Lanza of 36 Yogananda Street.

Any and all telephone account information associated with Nancy Lanza of 36 Yogananda Street, Newtown, CT, to include telephone number (203) 426-8167, but not limited to all subscriber information, records of dates and times of any and all call usage detail information, all local and long distance incoming and outgoing telephone numbers, originating and terminating numbers, whether a call was answered, or not, billing record information, any additional telephone numbers associated with the account, any account identification information, account history to include any and all master telephone numbers and billings records for the period of 01/01/12 or first available date of records thereafter to and including 12/14/12.

	ed, controlled, designed or intended 3 the criminal offense of:	for use or which is or	has been or may be used as the means of
was stolen	or embezzled from:		
⋉ constitutes	evidence of the following offense or	that a particular pers	on participated in the commission of the offense of:
Murder, ii	violation of the General Statutes	of Connecticut (53a	-54a)
is in the po	ssession, custody or control of a jou	ırnalist or rıews organ	ization, to wit:
and suc property		itted or is committing	the following offense which is related to such
and suc	h property constitutes contraband o	r an instrumentality of	the criminal offense of:
And is within or	upon a certain person, place, or thi	ng, to wit:	
AT&T Telep	hone located at 310 Orange S	Street, New Haven	, CT 06510.
(This is page 4	of a 7 page Affidavit and Application		
(This is page t	City/Town	Date	Signature and Title of Affiant
MEL.	BANTAM	04/10/13	Det. M. Donn 502
٠,,-	tan	4-10-13	D. 1 (C) - RA + 816
Jurat Subscrib	ed and sworn to before me on (Date) $\mathcal{U} = 10 \cdot \cdot \cdot 13$	Signed (Judge/Judge-Trial B	in The line

And the facts establishing the grounds for issuing a Search and Seizure Warrant are the following:

- 1. That the undersigned Affiants Detective Alison Peters # 816 and Detective Michael Downs # 502, are members of the Connecticut State Police, presently assigned to the Western District Major Crime Squad (WDMCS) and have approximately 30 years of combined law enforcement experience. Both Affiants have conducted numerous investigations of criminal activity including, but not limited to, murder, sexual assaults, kidnapping, robberies, narcotics violations, and assaults, and have received specialized training in the processing of crime scenes. The following facts and circumstances are stated from personal knowledge and/or observations and include information related to the Affiants by fellow officers and persons with knowledge of the facts and /or circumstances contained herein.
- 2. On Friday, December 14th, 2012 at approximately 0935 hours, Newtown Police Department Dispatch received a 9-1-1 call from a caller at the Sandy Hook Elementary School located at #12 Dickinson Drive in Newtown, CT. The caller reported that an active shooting situation was occurring at the Sandy Hook Elementary School.
- 3. As a result of the 9-1-1 call, numerous law enforcement personnel, including members from the Newtown Police Department and the Connecticut State Police, responded to the Sandy Hook Elementary School in Newtown. Upon arrival, law enforcement personnel conducted a search of the interior and exterior of the school. Investigators located CT registration 872YEO, a 2010, black colored Honda Civic unoccupied and parked near the fire lane directly in front of the school. The registered owner for the Honda Civic is Nancy Lanza, DOB 09/06/60, 36 Yogananda Street, Newtown, CT.
- 4. As investigators entered the school, numerous children and school personnel were located deceased within the school. Investigators also located a young adult white male dressed in military style clothing, lying deceased on the floor in room #10. The deceased male was in possession of several firearms. The deceased male has been positively identified as Adam Lanza (DOB: 04/22/1992), hereinafter referred to as "the shooter", who resided at # 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT.
- 5. Law enforcement personnel, including members of the Connecticut State Police-Emergency Services Unit responded to the residence of Nancy Lanza at #36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. Upon arrival at Lanza's residence, Connecticut State Police- Emergency Services Unit gained entry into the house and located a deceased middle-aged white female lying in a supine position on a bed in the 2nd floor master bedroom. The white female sustained apparent gunshot wounds to her forehead. Investigators located a rifle on the floor near the bed. The deceased female was positively identified as Nancy Lanza (DOB: 09/06/1960).
- 6. On December 14th, 2012, Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) interviewed a witness who knew Adam Lanza and stated that he rarely leaves his home and considers him to be a shut-in. The witness also stated that "the shooter" has a gun safe containing at least four guns. The witness also stated that "the shooter" had attended Sandy Hook Elementary School.

(Inis i	s page 2 of a f page Affidavit and Applicat	ion.)	
	· City/Town	Date	Signature and Title of Affiant
	BAWTAM	04/10/13	Det. 111 Dona +502
	Bantan	4-10-13	Det QQ PeQ #814
Jurat	Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date)	Signed (Judge/Judge-Trial R	eferae) PDEu
JD-CR-61	Rev. 3-10		

- 7. That on 12/14/12 a search warrant (Mincey Warrant) was applied for and received for the residence located at 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. The Search and Seizure warrant was authorized by the Honorable John F. Blawie.
- 8. That during the execution of the Search and Seizure Warrant at the Lanza residence, 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT, investigators located a landline telephone within the residence. The telephone number listed was (203) 426-8167. "The shooter" resided at this address with his mother and would have access to a telephone associated with this number.
- Based on your Affiants' training and experience, a perpetrator(s), or persons knowing the victim(s), may have communicated by way of a telephone. Also, co-conspirators in the planning, execution and to cover up a particular crime may have communicated by way of telephone. Persons who communicate or attempt to communicate in this manner may have knowledge or valuable information leading to the identification of a perpetrator(s), or witness(s) of a murder.
- 10. Your Affiants have personal knowledge that the AT&T Telephone Company Corporate Office located at 310 Orange Street New Haven, CT 06510, during their normal course of business, stores records contained on the Automated Message Accounting (AMA) system for any and all telephone account information associated with Nancy Lanza or 36 Yogananda Street, Newtown, CT, and /or telephone number (203) 426-8167. To include, but not limited to all subscriber information including records of dates and times of any and all incoming and outgoing telephone numbers, billing record information, any additional telephone numbers associated with the account, any account identification information, account history to include any and all master telephone numbers and billings records for the period of 01/01/2012 or first available date of records thereafter to and including 12/14/12.
- 11. Based on the preceding information, your Affiants believe that evidence of the crime of Murder, in violation of Connecticut General Statute 53a-54a, will be found within the account information in the name of Nancy Lanza of 36 Yogananda Street, Newtown, CT. Therefore, your Affiants are requesting a search and seizure warrant for the AT&T Telephone Corporate Office, located at 310 Orange Street New Haven, CT 06510, for telephone records associated with (203) 426-8167 for the period of January 1, 2012 or first available date of records thereafter to and including December 14, 2012.

(This is page 3 of a 7 page Affidavit and Application.) Citv/Town Date Signature and Title of Affiant 4-10-13 Signed (Judge/Judge Trial/Referee) Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Daie) Jurat

JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10

The undersigned ("X" one)	has not present judge trial refere	ed this application in ee.	any other court or to any other	judge or
	has presented t	his application in another (specify):	ther court or to another judge o	אנ
		30 (<i>0</i> 00011)).		
		,		
Wherefore the undersigned re or to enter into or upon said p			nding a proper officer to search nto custody all such property.	ı said person
And to submit the propert	y described in the fo	regoing affidavit and a	application to laboratory analy	sis and examination:
		•		
•				
,				
This is possed 4 - 5 - 7 Affi	identificated Association	- 1	,	
This is page 4 of a 7 page Affi City/Town	aavit ana Applicatioi	7. <i>)</i> Date	Signature and Title	of Affiant
		_ ,	al in .	7
BANTAM		04/18/13	Det. /// //	Den 502
Subscribed and sworn to before	e me on (Data)	4-10-13 Signed (Judge/Jugge Jrial R	Dot Ol Ku	D #816
Copposition and sworm to beloke	· ···· ou (naie)	Cignos (oudgelougge shial K	() · · ·	

JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10

AFFIDAVIT REQUESTING DISPENSATION WITH REQUIREMENT OF DELIVERY pursuant to § 54-33c, Connecticut General Statutes

JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10

1 O. P	r angole of the anbehot control stands	e inglikereree		
with th	ne requirement of C.G.S. § 54-33c that a co	opy of the application	equests that the judge / judge trial referee dispense for the warrant and a copy of any affidavit(s) in led therein with forty-eight hours of the search:	}
☐ Th	ne personal safety of a confidential informa ne;	nt would be jeopardize	ed by the giving of a copy of the affidavits at such	
区 aff	e search is part of a continuing investigation ridavits at such time;	on which would be adv	versely affected by the giving of a copy of the	
☐ Th	e giving of such affidavits at such time wou closed by chapter 959a of the general stat	uld require disclosure dutes;	of information or material prohibited from being	
□ ln a	addition, it is requested that the requiremer ords are being sought, be waived pursuant	nt of advance service of to C.G.S. § 36a-43 (a	of this warrant upon the customer whose financial a);	
and the	e specific details with regard to such reason	ns are as follows:		
		io aro ao ronotro.		
			•	
		•		
		•		
		•		
The unde	ersigned further requests that this affidavit	also be included in su	uch nondelivery.	
	page 5 of a 7 page Affidavit and Applicatio			
11110 10 1	City/Town	Date	Cignoture and Title of Afficial	
	ony/Town ,	Date	Signature and Title of Affiant	
	BANTAM	04/10/12	Det M Cany 5502	
	0 1			
	stantam	4-10-13	Det Celler Kill #816	
Jurat	Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date) $4-10 < 3$	Signed (Judge/Judge Trial R	Referee)	
	7-10-12		1 - Telecon	

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SUPERIOR COURT

The foregoing Affidavit and Application for Search and Seizure Warrant having been presented to and been considered by the undersigned, a Judge of the Superior Court or a Judge Trial Referee, and the foregoing Affidavit having been subscribed and sworn to by the affiant(s) before me at the time it was presented, the undersigned (a) is satisfied therefrom that grounds exist for said application, and (b) finds that said affidavit established grounds and probable cause for the undersigned to issue this Search and Seizure Warrant, such probable cause being the following: From said affidavit, the undersigned finds that there is probable cause for the undersigned to believe that the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application is within or upon the person, if any, named or described in the foregoing affidavit and application, or the place or thing, if any, described in the foregoing affidavit and application, under the conditions and circumstances set forth in the foregoing affidavit and application, and that, therefore, a Search and Seizure warrant should issue for said property.

NOW THEREFORE, by Authority of the State of Connecticut, I hereby command any Police Officer of a regularly organized police department, any State Police Officer, any inspector in the Division of Criminal Justice, or any conservation officer, special conservation officer or patrol officer acting pursuant to C.G.S. § 26-6 to whom these presents shall come within ten days after the date of this warrant to enter into or upon and search the place or thing described in the foregoing affidavit and application, or search the person described in the foregoing affidavit and application or both, to wit:

AT&T Telephone located at 310 Orange Street, New Haven, CT 06510.

for the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application, to wit:

Any and all telephone account information associated with Nancy Lanza of 36 Yogananda Street, Newtown, CT, to include telephone number (203) 426-8167, but not limited to all subscriber information, records of dates and times of any and all call usage detail information, all local and long distance incoming and outgoing telephone numbers, originating and terminating numbers, whether a call was answered, or not, billing record information, any additional telephone numbers associated with the account, any account identification information, account history to include any and all master telephone numbers and billings records for the period of 01/01/12 or first available date of records thereafter to and including 12/14/12.

submit the property described in	n the foregoing affidav	vit and application to labora	atory analysis and examinat	ion:
and upon finding said property to seiz with reasonable promptness make du	e the same, take and le return of this warra	I keep it in custody until the nt accompanied by a writte	e further order of the court, a en inventory of all property s	and eized.
The foregoing request that the ju warrant application and affidavity affidavit in support of such reque	(s) in support of the w	arrant be given to the own	er, occupant or person name	that a copy of the ed therein and that the
GRANTED for a period of	NOT TO EXCEED 2 WEEK	S BEYOND DATE WARRANT IS	EXECUTED	
This order, or any extension the the attorney for a person arreste the prosecuting authority within the substantially outweighs the defe DENIED.	ed in connection with a two weeks of such arr	said requirement รูก็all not or subsequent to the execu raignment the court finds th	ition of the search warrant u	nless, upon motion of
Service of this Search Warrant up § 36a-43 (a).	on the customer who	ose financial records are be	eing sought is hereby waive	d, pursuant to C.G.S.
(NOTE: AFFIANT'S OATH MUST BE	TAKEN PRIOR TO .	JUDGE / JUDGE TRIAL R	eferee signing below	<i>(</i>)
(This is page 6 of a 7 page Affiday	vit and Application.)			
Signed at Bulling	, Connecticut, on:	Date 4-10.13	At (Time) G a.i	
Signed (Judge/Judge-Trial,Referee)	in	Print name of Judicial Official	16.5.	
JD-CR-61 Rev.3-10				

	. 02,01	H AND SEIZURE WARR	-21.6.1		Inventory control number
Judicial District of Dan bury Docket number	G.A. 3	At (Address of Court) 146 White Stree Uniform arrest number	+ Danbury, C	T 01810	Date of seizure 4-19-13 Companion case number
CR-			12-00704559		12-00704597
Then and there by virtue	of and pu	rsuant to the authority of t	the foregoing warrant	, I searched the	
named therein, to wit:					
A I & I Telephone loc	ated at	310 Orange Street, N	lew Haven, CT 06	3510.	
and found thereon or ther	ein. seize	d, and now hold in custod	ly the following prop	≥rtv•	
				-	
Total Cash Seize	a:	0	, consisting of		
Exhibit	#366:		il records fo	r telepho	ne number
•		(203) 426-8167	7 .		
•					
•					
•					
•					
i I gave a copy of such w	arrant to	, I.A.		41	ne owner er englinent of
,		or place designated there	ein, or to Olleen	Savage (ne owner or occupant of Tustodian of Records
			- " U ALIPPA	V 31 V 7/ 1 F	LICATIVALION OF LOUNCHI
person named therein, of		4-10-13		Charge, (JUSTALIAT OF RECORD

JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10

NOTE: Form JD-CR-61, pages 1 - 7 must be supplemented by Form JD-CR-52.